PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3407070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD P. DYER	09/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELLERMANNTYTON CORPORATION
Street Address:	7930 NORTH FAULKNER ROAD
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29530934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: RKMIPPatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1735.MK7-G2-DES CON 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. WOLF	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Wolf/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=110928 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503360448 REEL: 035877 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Edward P. Dyer, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to HellermannTyton Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Cable Tie Tensioning and Cut-Off Tool, as described in application Serial No. 29/396,498, filed 30 June 2011, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, scaled and delivered	I this	day of September 2011.
		Edward Ro
STATE OF WISCONSIN	\	Edward P. Dyer
DIVITE OI. MISCOMSIM) SS	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	
	24	1 1 - 1

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ____

28 Juy 2013

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 06/22/2015

DONALD ST. CLAIR Notary Public State of Wisconsin

> PATENT REEL: 035877 FRAME: 0236